Copper Barrier capacitors
Multilayer ceramic capacitors with silver/palladium
(Ag/Pd) terminations have often been used in medical
applications where non-magnetic components are
required, for example in MRI equipment. The use of
conventional nickel barrier terminations is not suitable
due to nickel exhibiting magnetic properties.
However, RoHS requirements have dictated the use of

it
ed
Ordering information - Copper Barrier capacitors
1210 3 100 0103 J X T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
codes Packaging Suffix
0402
0603
0505
0805
1206
1111
1210
1808
1812
2220
2225
2 = Sintered silver base
with copper barrier (100%
matte tin plating). RoHS
compliant.
(available on C0G/NP0 &
High Q only).
3 = FlexiCap™ base with
copper barrier (100%
matte
 tin plating). RoHS
compliant.
4 = Sintered silver base
with copper barrier (tin/
lead plating). Non RoHS
compliant.
(available on C0G/NP0 &
High Q only).
5 = FlexiCap™ base
with copper barrier (tin/
lead plating). Non RoHS
compliant.
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1000V
1K2 = 1200V
1K5 = 1500V
2K0 = 2000V
3K0 = 3000V
<10pF Insert a P for the
decimal point,
eg P300 = 0.3pF, 8P20 =
8.2pF.
10pF 1st digit is 0. 2nd
and 3rd digits are significant
figures of capacitance code.
The 4th digit is number of
0’s following
eg. 0103 = 10000pF
Values <1pF in 0.1pF steps,
above this values are E24
series
<4.7pF
H = ±0.05pF